

Tele Fax: 0389-2391236/ 0389-2391774/ 0389-2391699 F. No. NITMZ/C-183/2018/4/64

Email: registraroffice@nitmz.ac.in

Date: 0 7 MAR 2023

ADDENDUM

In referring to the Tender for Manpower Services advertised vide NITMZ/C-183/2018/ 3920 dated 02.02.2023, License under Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act, 1970 (from the Licensing/ Registering Officer, i.e, Assistant Labour Commissioner (Central), Silchar) may be obtained by the Selected Contractors within 1(one) month of receiving their award of the Contract from NIT Mizoram. This will include all the Outsourced Services under dvertisement, i.e, i) Security Services ii) Housekeeping Services & iii) Auxiliary Services.

The last date for submission of the tender advertised vides NITMZ/C-183/2018/ 3920 dated 02.02.2023 is hereby extended w.e.f 06.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 (12:00 PM). However, all other terms and conditions of the advertisement for applying for the tender shall remain unchanged.

(DR. LALHRUAITLUANGI) Assistant Registrar National Institute of Technology Mizoram

Copy for information to:

- 1. Director's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram
- 2. Registrar's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram
- 3. Deputy Registrar/ Asst. Registrar (Estt & Accounts)
- 4. Technical & Financial Bid Opening & Evaluation Committee
- 5. Dr. Sandeep K. Dash, FiC: Institute Website to kindly upload in the Institute's Website
- 6. Superintendent-I &II & Accountant
- 7. Concerned File
- 8 Order Guard File

Assistant

NIT Mizoram